Attorney Docket Nos.: 39803 (70232); and 39803-DIV (70232)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93) R. 12-20-2001	R SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10231693	case record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-17-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
A. MITSUBISHI KASEI CORPORATION	Name: MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,		
□ Yes ☑ No	Tokyo, JAPAN		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	□ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name			
□ Other:	n an		
Execution Date: The Abstract of Commercial Register certified on: <u>November 1, 2002</u> .			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: $\frac{1}{N}/A$		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No.(s)		
I). 07/523,748, Filed May 15, 1990 ⇔⇔⇔	I). 5,076,830, Issued December 31, 1991		
II). 07/755,826, Filed September 6, 1991 ⇔⇔⇒	II). 5,110,342, Issued May 5, 1992		
Additional numbers atta	cched? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]		
Name: David G. Conlin, Esq. (Reg. No.: 27,026)			
Street Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169			
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02209</u>			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$80.00</u> ☑ Enclosed		
)	☑ Authorized to charge deposit account for additional or excess fees.		
12/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000029 5076830	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1105</u>		
01 FC:8021 80.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
Edward J. Adamson, (Reg. No.: 50,927) Name of Person Signing	Signature December 12, 2002 Date		
	biginature Date Date bages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{12}$		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) < BOS2_321098 .1>			

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, the below named translator, hereby declare: That my name is <u>Hiroji KUMAZAWA</u>; That my address is <u>9-33-1-308 Kameido, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u>; That I am well acquainted with English and Japanese

languages;

That I translated into the English language a certified copy attached hereto and entitled "ABSTRACT OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER" for the company "Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation"; and

That the attached English translation is a true and correct one, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated December 3, 2002

Hiroji KUMAZAWA

[translation]

ABSTRACT OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

1. Former Trade Name

Mitsubishi Kasei Corporation (deleted)

1. Head Office

5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

1. Matter of Change of Trade Name

New Trade Name :Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation Changed on October 1, 1994 Registered on October 3, 1994 End of the Document

I certify that the above is a true abstract of Closed Commercial Register.

November 1, 2002

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar, Motoyuki Oba --sealed--

			登	記	簿	抄	本
1.	商	号					
		三菱	化	成 1	朱 式	会	社
1.	本	店		a man da man da ang sa ang sa manana			
		東京都	千代	田区	丸の内		目 5 番 2 号
1.	商う	号変更事	項			······································	
		商号		三菱	化学	株コ	式会社
			- <u></u>	平成	6年	10月	11日変更
	平成6年10月3日登記						
 							以下余白
l territori e con		·····					
					a. 		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·						
k						<u></u>	
	上記	は閉鎖	1登1	記簿	の 抄 z	えです	530
-		平成	14年	11月	1 F1		
				去笏			
		登記官	7 -1	一届		1	
 		豆乱日	= ノ		; JL	Î.j	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS .:	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
APPLICANT(S):	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
U.S. PATENT NOS .:	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
ISSUE DATE(S):	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
*****	*****

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 12, 2002.

By:

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

An Assignment has been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1990 on Reel <u>5376</u>, at Frame <u>0697</u>.

The *old* name of the Assignee shown on the above Assignment is <u>Mitsubishi</u> <u>Kasei Corporation</u>.

The new name of the Assignee is Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation.

In support of proof of change of name, transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- 1) Certified Statement from a Commercial Register, along with a verified English language translation thereof (3 pages);
- 2) Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595);
- 3) Schedule A;
- 4) Two checks totaling \$80.00 representing the Recordal Fee for each application;
- 5) This Transmittal Letter (x2); and
- 6) Return Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any excess fees that may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1105. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

(om

Edward J. Adamson Reg. No.: 50,927 EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Boston, Massachusetts 02209 Tel.: (617) 439-4444 Fax: (617) 439-4170 Customer No.: 21874

Date: December 12, 2002

BOS2_321024.1

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS .:	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
APPLICANT(S):	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
U.S. PATENT NOS .:	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
ISSUE DATE(S):	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
*****	*****

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 12, 2002.

	By:	Anna R. Davis
********************************	*****	***************************************
BOX ASSIGNMENT	.02	
Commissioner for Patents		
Washington, D.C. 20231	\diamond	
CHA	ANGE OF NAME OF	ASSIGNEE

An Assignment has been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1990 on Reel <u>5376</u>, at Frame <u>0697</u>.

The *old* name of the Assignee shown on the above Assignment is <u>Mitsubishi</u> <u>Kasei Corporation</u>.

The new name of the Assignee is Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation.

In support of proof of change of name, transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- 1) Certified Statement from a Commercial Register, along with a verified English language translation thereof (3 pages);
- 2) Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595);
- 3) Schedule A;
- 4) Two checks totaling \$80.00 representing the Recordal Fee for each application;
- 5) This Transmittal Letter (x2); and
- 6) Return Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any excess fees that may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1105. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

(om

Edward J. Adamson Reg. No.: 50,927 EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Boston, Massachusetts 02209 Tel.: (617) 439-4444 Fax: (617) 439-4170 Customer No.: 21874

Date: December 12, 2002

BOS2_321024.1

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

SCHEDULE A						
Entitled: "INDAN-1,3-DIONE DERIVATIVE AND HERBICIDAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT"						
Inventor(s): Tetsuo JIKIHARA, et al.Attorney DocketU.S.S.N.:Filing Date:U.S.P.N.:Issue Date:						
No(s).: 70232/39803 70232/39803-DIV	07/523,748 07/755,826	05/15/90	5,076,830 5,110,342	12/31/91 05/05/92		

BOS2_321024.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2002